DEC-22-2011	10:20
-------------	-------

ROSEN 700477280 LEE 12/22/2011

410 461 3067 P.01

CH \$40.00 505298 13334166

Customer	No.	045	86
----------	-----	-----	----

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MR1331-204 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Flease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
KENG-WEI HUANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N	 (1) SILITEK ELECTRONIC (GUANGZHOU) CO., LTD. No. 25, Guangpu West Road Guangzhou Science Park Guangzhou High and New Technology Industry Development Zone 			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/15/2011 Image: Image	Guangzhou, China (2) LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP. 22F., 392, Ruey Kuang Road Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Other Application or patent number(s): Dis A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)			
13/334,166 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes X No			
concerning document should be malled:	Involved: 1			
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq, Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive.</u> Suite 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information			
itate: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Fmail Address: rkl@rk1pat1aw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name Rosenberg, Klein & L			
. Signaturer	12/22/2011			
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachmer PATENTments:			
Name of Person Signing 700477280 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (REEL: 027481 FRAME: 0154			

tion 9 the safety 1190TO 0 0 8

LP2010-054-US

Attomey Docket No. __MR1331-204

SAINT-ISLAND

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Keng-Wei HUANG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", sell and assign to

SILITEK ELECTRONIC (GUANGZHOU) CO., LTD.

a corporation of China, business at

No. 25 Guangpu West Road, Guangzhou Science Park, Guangzhou High And New

Technology Industry Development Zone, Guangzbou, China

and to

LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.

a corporation of Taiwan , business at

22F., 392, Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

COLOR CHANGEABLE LIGHTING KEYBOARD

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Serial No. 13/334,166, filed 12/22/2011

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taipei, Taiwan

Date Dec. 15, 2011 Assignor

RECORDED: 12/22/2011